## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

09674

百女人	First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	DIST BARKURA Sub-Divn BANKURA PS BARJORA Gear 2023 FIR No 151/23 Date 18/09/23
2.	(i) Act B-E Sections 4.6A (a) (b) (c) (ii) Act X Sections X
	(iii) Act
3.	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SUNDAY Date 17/09/23 Time 23:00 HRJ
	(c) Information Received Date 18/09/23 Time 00:35 HR
	G.D. No
1.	Type of information: Written / Oral TYPED
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX OF K-TI - SOUTH FIROTIPS
	(b) Address AT THE RESIDENCE OF KARTHICK BAURI SOLT. PRALHAD BAURT
	OF VILL- FULBERIA, CPS. BARTORA, DIST-BANKURA
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District N/A
3.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name JII KUNAR OLHOSH
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT NOTED
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address S-I. of POLICE, POSTED AT BARJORA PS.
7.	Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. KARTHICK BAURISIO
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LT. PRALHAD BAURI OF VILL- FULBERIA,
3.	
	1
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): (1) ONE PLASTIC JAR CONTAINING APPROX LOLITONS OF LIQUID SUPPOSED TO BI  THICIT, DISTILLATION LIQUID, (11) ONE PLASTIC JAR CONTAINING APPROX OF LIQUID REPORTEDLY TO BE JULICIT DISTILLATION LIQUID, (111) ONE ALUTUNIOTH HANDI FITTED WITH A STALL PUSTIC PIR  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:  NOT NOTED  Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., if any:  N/A:
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL TYPE I COMPLAJN OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR. IS ATTACHED HEREWITH Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s. 16A (a) (b) (c) B-CAC
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>
	registered the case and teek up the investigation bedirected S.J. SOUNATH CHATTERJEL-
	の子 プARJRA 子ら to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost
	5 12 co
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: SUBLATI ROY HOWD HURY
	nature / Fhumb Impression Rank: SI OF FOLICE
πĺ	Number if any: BARTORA P.S.
	Double 1
	Barjota



The Inspector-in-charge Barjora Police Station.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against arrested accused person named Kartick Bauri (58Yrs) S/o Lt. Pralhad Bauri of Vill-Fulberia, P.S-Barjora, Dist-Bankura under proper section of law.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person named Kartick Bauri (58Yrs) S/o Li. Pralhad Bauri of Vill- Fulberia, P.S- Barjora, Dist- Bankura I, P.S.I Jit Kumar Ghosh do hereby lodge a written complaint against the above noted person to the effect that on 17.09.2023 at 22:35 hours received an information from reliable source that the above named accused person has long been manufacturing, possessing, transporting of I/D liquor and presently keeping huge stock of the I/D liquor at his house for sale. After receiving this information I informed the matter to I.C Barjora P.S and as per his direction I along with accompanying force proceeded towards Fulberia village to work out the information. We reached at Fulberia village at about 23:00 hrs and had been to the house of the said accused. Seeing police some unknown persons from the courtyard of the accused fled away. I could detain there one and asked about his identity. On being asked he disclosed his name and identity as Kartick Bauri (58Yrs) S/o Lt. Pralhad Bauri of Vill-Fulberia, P.S-Barjora, Dist-Bankura and also informed that was his house. I found few containers, Handi etc at the courtyard of his house. As such I along with force and the said accused/ house holder started a search his house. I interrogated him about the purpose of the manufacturing and stocking of the liquid said to be I/D Liquor. He replied it was his business. On being asked he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession of the said articles.

As such, I seized the following articles from his possession after preparing proper seizure list duly singed by the witness in between 23:15 hours and 23:45 hours. No public witness agreed to sign in the seizure list, so, I took signature of the accompanying police personnel in the seizure list and arrested him after obtaining all legal formalities regarding arrest rule and guide lines of N.H.R.C during the time of arrest as he violated the provisions of Bengal Excise Act, 1909 by storing and selling Liquor (Country Spirit) without license. I collected sample from the following seized items and labeled the same in presence of witnesses as noted below:-

## Seized Articles

i) One (01) plastic Jar containing approx 10 liters of liquid supposed & reportedly to be Illicit Distillation liquor.

Received on 18/09/23 at 00:35 ths

ond Started Bardon Por Coeno.

151/23 dated-18/09/23 US 96A(a)(b)(c)

B.E. Act

SJ-SJ-Character P.S.

Branch Rospector Bankura

- ii) One (01) plastic Jar containing approx 05 liters of liquid supposed & reportedly to be Illicit Distillation liquor.
- iii) Two (02) Samples each of 375 ML is taken out from the SL no. (i) & (ii) which are marked as Exhibit 'A' & 'B' respectively.
- iv) One aluminum handi fitted with a small plastic pipe which is used as distillation apparatus.

Under the above circumstance, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against accused person Kartick Bauri (58Yrs) S/o Lt Pralhad Bauri of Vill-Fulberia, P.S- Barjora, Dist-Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

## Enclo:

- 1) Seizure List and the seized Items.
- 2) Arrest Memo.

Yours faithfully,
Tit Kurvaro Ghosh

PSI Jit kumar Ghosh Barjora P.S. Dist. Bankura Date- 18.09.23